FIRST AMENDED

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the AGREEMENT for services of Independent Contractor, referenced as BC 19-321, by and between the County of Santa Barbara (County) and University of Redlands (Contractor), a California corporation, (hereafter First Amended Agreement), for the continued provision of services specified herein.

WHEREAS, the County Board of Supervisors authorized the County, as the Fiscal Agent for the Southern Counties Regional Partnership (SCRP) to enter into a Board Contract for Services of Independent Contractor, referred to as BC 19-321, on August 13, 2019 for the provision of Clinical Supervision Trainings for a total Maximum Contract Amount not to exceed \$254,000 for the period of August 1, 2019 through August 31, 2021, services to be performed on behalf of the SCRP, which consists of the mental health departments for the counties of: Santa Barbara, San Bernardino, Imperial, Kern, Orange, Riverside, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, and Ventura, as well as the Tri-City region (Claremont, La Verne, and Pomona);

WHEREAS, the SCRP, through County as the SCRP Fiscal Agent, and Contractor wish to enter into this First Amended Agreement to extend the Agreement term to December 31, 2021, with no change to the total Maximum Contract Amount; and

WHEREAS, the First Amended Agreement incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, approved by the Board of Supervisors on August 13, 2019, except as modified in this First Amended Agreement.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

- I. Delete <u>Section 4 (Term) of the Standard Terms and Conditions</u> and replace it with the following:
 - 4. TERM.

Contractor shall commence performance on 8/1/2019 and end performance upon completion, but no later than 12/31/2021 unless otherwise directed by County or unless earlier terminated.

II. All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

THIS SECTION LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

SIGNATURE PAGE

First Amendment to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the County of Santa Barbara and University of Redlands

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor to be effective on the date executed by the County.

	COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:
	By:
	BOB NELSON, CHAIR
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
	Date:
ATTEST:	CONTRACTOR:
MONA MIYASATO	UNIVERSITY OF REDLANDS
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER	
CLERK OF THE BOARD	
Ву:	By:
Deputy Clerk	Authorized Representative
Date:	Name:
	Title:
	Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
RACHEL VAN MULLEM	BETSY M. SCHAFFER, CPA
COUNTY COUNSEL	AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
By:	Ву:
Deputy County Counsel	Deputy
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:	APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE FORM:
PAMELA FISHER, PSY.D.,	RAY AROMATORIO, RISK MANAGER
INTERIM DIRECTOR	DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL	
WELLNESS	
By:	Ву:
Acting Director	Risk Manager